
Neighbours  

Afdraai Mr. C. du Plessis charl@omdraai.co.za 

CapeSpan  
Geraldine Ekkerd  
Stefanie Wandrag  

omdraai@capespanfarms.co.za 
Stefanie@capespanfarms.co.za 

Tierkop Rooipad anel@rooipad.co.za 

Organs of State / State Departments 

Department of Agriculture, 

Environmental Affairs, Rural 

Development and Land Reform 

Mr. O. Seshupo 

Ms Dineo Moleko 

Ms Gail Letlemela 

olebileseshupo@gmail.com 

dmoleko@ncpg.gov.za 

gaildenc@gmail.com 

Department of Water & Sanitation 

Ms Vhonani Ramugondo 

Ms Alexia Hlengani 

Mr Shaun Cloete 

ramugondov@dws.gov.za 

HlenganiA@dws.gov.za 

CloeteS@dws.gov.za 

Department of Agriculture  Mr. Nico Toerien ntoerien1@gmail.com 

SAHRA (electronic submission / 

upload via Ubique Heritage 

Consultants) 

Mr. Jan Engelbrecht 
jan@ubiquecrm.com 
heidi@ubiquecrm.com 

Department:  Forestry, Fisheries 

and the Environment 
Ms. Jacoline Mans JacolineMa@daff.gov.za 

Local & District Municipalities 

Kai !Garib Municipality 

Municipal Manager (Mr. Mac Kay) 

mm@kaigarib.gov.za 

j.mackay123456@gmail.com 
marshallmatthys@gmail.com 

Town Planning (Mr. Mathys) j.mackay123456@gmail.com 

Roads Department (Mr Minnie) Via mm@kaigarib.gov.za 

Ward Councillor : Ms. Ethel Vass Ethelvas97@gmail.com 

ZM Mgcawu District Municipality 
Municipal Manager (Mr. Gilbert 

Lategan) 

admin@zfm-dm.gov.za 

gil@zfm-dm.gov.za 

Local Water Users Association 

Kakamas Water Users Association  The Chairperson ceokwgv@isat.co.za 
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